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DIOCESAN COLLEGE
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The 35t Eisteddfod
20 — 22 June 2022

All results and photographs will be available on the Bishops website at:
college.bishops.org.za/eisteddfod

See page 18 for a list of previous Eisteddfod Owl winners.



For participants and details of each event, please see the page number indicated.

Event

Drama

Play: Founders, White, Kidd Gray
Play: School, Mallett, Ogilvie, Birt
Movement 1: School, Mallett, Ogilvie, Birt
Movement 2: Founders, White, Kidd, Gray

Senior Poetry

Junior Poetry

Junior Monologues
Senior Monologues
Speech: English

Junior Debating
Senior Debating
Junior English Reading
Senior English Reading
Junior English Speech
Senior English Speech

Speech: Afrikaans

Junior Afrikaans Toespraak Eerste Add. Taal
Senior Afrikaans Toespraak Eerste Add. Taal
Junior Afrikaans Toespraak Huistaal

Senior Afrikaans Toespraak Huistaal

Junior Afrikaans Voordrag

Senior Afrikaans Voordrag

Speech: IsiXhosa

Junior IsiXhosa Reading
Junior IsiXhosa Speech
Senior IsiXhosa Reading

Senior IsiXhosa Speech

Speech: French

Senior French Reading
Senior French Speech

Junior French Reading

Junior French Recitation

Venue

Memorial Theatre
Memorial Theatre
Memorial Theatre
Memorial Theatre
Memorial Theatre
Memorial Theatre
Brooke Chapel

Memorial Theatre

Memorial Theatre
Memorial Theatre
Brooke Chapel
Brooke Chapel
Brooke Chapel

Memorial Theatre

Molteno Library
Molteno Library
Molteno Library
Molteno Library
Molteno Library
Molteno Library

Molteno Library
Molteno Library
Molteno Library
Molteno Library

Molteno Library
Molteno Library
Molteno Library
Molteno Library
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Day

Mon
Tues
Wed
Wed
Mon
Mon
Mon
Wed

Mon
Mon
Mon
Mon
Wed
Wed

Mon
Mon
Mon
Mon
Wed
Wed

Wed
Wed
Wed
Wed

Mon
Mon
Mon
Mon

Time

19:00
19:00
13:30
15:00
08:15
09:15
11:30
11:00

10:30
11:45
08:15
09:30
08:15
08:15

13:00
13:30
14:15
14:45
11:15
11:45

08:15
08:15
09:30
09:30

10:30
10:30
11:30
11:30
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Visual Arts

Art Exhibition Simpson Centre Mon & Wed 08:15 - 16:00
Music

Event Venue Day Time Page
Junior Piano & Keyboard Classical John Peake Music School Mon 08:15 9
Junior Piano & Keyboard Pop & Jazz John Peake Music School Mon 08:15 9
Senior Piano & Keyboard Classical John Peake Music School Mon 09:30 9
Senior Piano & Keyboard Pop & Jazz John Peake Music School Mon 09:30 9
Open Electric Guitar Old Gym Mon 09:00 10
Open Chamber Music Classical John Peake Music School Mon 11:15 10
Junior Woodwinds Classical John Peake Music School Mon 13:00 11
Junior Woodwinds Pop & Jazz John Peake Music School Mon 13:00 11
Senior Woodwinds Classical John Peake Music School Mon 13:45 11
Senior Woodwinds Pop & Jazz John Peake Music School Mon 13:45 11
Senior Brass Classical Brooke Chapel Mon 13:00 12
Senior Brass Pop & Jazz Brooke Chapel Mon 13:00 12
Junior Brass Classical Brooke Chapel Mon 14:00 12
Junior Brass Pop & Jazz Brooke Chapel Mon 14:00 12
Open Groups Old Gym Mon 15:00 13
Junior Singing Classical Old Gym Wed 08:15 13
Junior Singing Musicals & Jazz Old Gym Wed 08:15 13
Junior Singing Pop Old Gym Wed 08:15 13
Senior Singing Classical Old Gym Wed 09:30 14
Senior Singing Musicals & Jazz Old Gym Wed 09:30 14
Senior Singing Pop Old Gym Wed 09:30 14
Open Percussion: Drum Kit John Peake Music School Wed 08:15 14
Open Percussion: Solo John Peake Music School Wed 08:15 15
Junior Strings Classical John Peake Music School Wed 10:00 15
Junior Strings Pop & Jazz John Peake Music School Wed 10:00 15
Senior Strings Classical John Peake Music School Wed 11:00 15
Senior Strings Pop & Jazz John Peake Music School Wed 11:00 16
Open Acoustic Guitar Classical Brooke Chapel Wed 10:30 16
Open Acoustic Guitar Pop & Jazz Brooke Chapel Wed 10:30 16
Inter-House Singing CTICC 2 Wed 19:00 17



MONDAY 20 JUNE

Old Gym John Peake Memorial Theatre Brooke Chapel Molteno Library Simpson
Music School Centre
08:15 Junior Piano Drama Snr Poetry English Jnr Art Exhibition
8:15 - 9:30 8:15-9:15 Reading 8:15 - 16:00
ORMS Instant
09:00 [ Guitar: Electric 5 S Poet 8:15-9:30 Photo Challenge
9:00- 10:30 Senior Piano ragﬁs_%ﬂ%e i English Snr 8:30 - 10:30
10:00 9:30 - 11:00 Reading
9:30 - 11:00
Junior Debating French Snr Reading & Speech:
11:00 10:30 - 11:30 10:30 - 11:30
Chamber Music
11:15 - 12:45 = _ Drama Jnr French Jnr Reading & Recitation:
12:00 Senior Debating Monologues 11:30 - 12:15
’ 11:45- 12:45 11:30 - 13:00
13:00 Junior Woodwind Senior Brass Afrikaans Toespraak
13:30 13:00 - 13:45 13:00 - 14:00 13:00 - 15:30
Senior Woodwind 1) Junior: Eerste Add. Taal - 13:00
14:00 13:45 - 15:15 Junior Brass  (2) Senior: Eerste Add. Taal - 13:30
14:00 - 14:45  [3) Junior: Huistaal - 14:15
15:00 [ Open Groups 4) Senior: Huistaal - 14:45
15:00 - 16:00
16:00
19:00 PLAYS
Founders, White, Kidd, Gray
21:00 19:00 - 21:00
TUESDAY 21 JUNE
Inter-House Singing Rehearsals at CTICC2 (all day)
Memorial Theatre
19:00 PLAYS
School, Mallett, Ogilvie, Birt
21:00 19:00 - 21:00
WEDNESDAY 22 JUNE
Old Gym | John Peake | Memorial Brooke Molteno Library Simpson
Music Theatre Chapel Centre
08:15 Junior Percussion | English Snr | English Jnr IsiXhosa Junior  |Art Exhibition
Singing 8:15-9:45 Speech Speech Reading & Speech | 8:15-12:30
09:00| 8:15-9:30 8:15-10:45 | 8:15-10:00 8:15-9:30
Senior IsiXhosa Senior
Singing - - Reading & Speech
10:00 Junior Strings
9:30 - 11:00 9:30 - 10:45
10:00 - 11:00 ——
Guitar:
. - - Acoustic
11:00 Senior Strings | Drama Snr | 40 5" o 00 i
11:00 - 12:30 | Monologues : . A'"kai';s:ﬁs”f"f::‘;‘;"""ag
11:00 - 12:30 Afrikaans Senior Voordrag
12:00 11:45 - 12:15
12:30
LUNCH - 12:30 - 13:30
13:30 [ Movement Movement 1
live video feed SMOB
13:30 - 14:30
15:00( Movement Movement 2
live video feed FWKG
15:00 - 16:00
19:00 Inter-House Singing - CTICC 2
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SENIOR POETRY

Mon, 08:15 - Memorial Theatre Adjudicator: Tessa Steyn
Barton, Thomas Kidd Bennett, Jonathan Birt

Carter, Duncan Gray Chester, Jamie Gray

Dempers, Haydn Kidd Epstein, Murrough Gray

Kota, Koame Founders Mahlati, Nimba Gray

Mason, Thomas Kidd Sonn, Franklin Mallett

Thom, Daniel Ogilvie van Hasselt, Hugh School

JUNIOR POETRY

Mon, 09:15 - Memorial Theatre Adjudicator: Tessa Steyn
Anderson, Ben Mallett Day, Conor Kidd

du Preez, Louis Birt du Toit, Christopher Mallett
Herbertson, Aidan School Koenig, Benjamin Kidd

Laspatzis, Alex School Mayoyo, Singa Founders
McAdam, Sebastian Gray Meyer, Derek Ogilvie
Mtombeni, Munya White Slaven, Pablo Birt

JUNIOR MONOLOGUES

Mon, 11:30 - Brooke Chapel Adjudicator: Sarah McArthur
Chester, Liam Gray Christian, Bradley Kidd

Clarke, Samuel Mallett Drimie, Lukas Founders
Edmunds, Noah Ogilvie Macdonald, Joshua White

McAdam, Sebastian Gray Myburgh, Ben School

Sandri, Maximus Gray Slaven, Pablo Birt

Soyaya, Yanga School von der Heyden, Daniel White

SENIOR MONOLOGUES

Wed, 11:00 - Memorial Theatre Adjudicator: Tessa Steyn
Barton, Thomas Kidd Brilus, Lance Mallett

Carter, Duncan Gray Chester, Jamie Gray

Epstein, Murrough Gray Govender, Divakaran Birt

Holmes, Rupert Founders Lieberman, Adam Kidd

Mahlati, Nimba Gray Roji, Onwa School

Thom, Daniel Ogilvie van Hasselt, Hugh School

JUNIOR DEBATING

Mon, 10:30 - Memorial Theatre
Adjudicators: Robert Dugmore, Nicholas Ford & Lula Pam Grant

Kidd House vs Mallett House



SENIOR DEBATING

Mon, 11:45 - Memorial Theatre
Adjudicators: Robert Dugmore, Nicholas Ford & Lula Pam Grant

Birt House vs Gray House

JUNIOR ENGLISH READING

Mon, 08:15 - Brooke Chapel Adjudicator: Jacquie du Plessis
Anderson, Ben Mallett Chester, Liam Gray
Crookes, Samuel Ogilvie Forrest, Robert Kidd
Koch, Benji Birt Koen, James Ogilvie
Liddle, Jeremy Gray Moodley, Shankara Birt
Oelz, Joseph Ogilvie Robbertse, Sebastian White
Sara, Luke Mallett van Wyk, Reece White
Whitehorn, Joshua Birt
SENIOR ENGLISH READING
Mon, 09:30 - Brooke Chapel Adjudicator: Jacquie du Plessis
Beaumont, Michael School Bennett, Jonathan Birt
Chester, Jamie Gray de Bruin, Felix Mallett
Dempers, Haydn Kidd Hodgson, Chris Birt
Kruse, Michael Mallett Lieberman, Adam Kidd
Mahlati, Nimba Gray Reid, Ben Gray
Todd, Erik Gray van Heerden, Tim Ogilvie
JUNIOR ENGLISH SPEECH
Wed, 08:15 - Brooke Chapel Adjudicator: Bharat Parsotam
Anderson, Ben Mallett Chuang, Caden Mallett
de Jager, James School Edmunds, Noah Ogilvie
Fried, Jacob Mallett Lewis, David Gray
Macnab, Noah Gray Mol, Naethan Kidd
Mtombeni, Munya White Sandri, Milan Gray
Walker, Matthew Birt Weir, Nic Kidd
SENIOR ENGLISH SPEECH
Wed, 08:15 - Memotrial Theatre Adjudicator: Denise Baws
Beaumont, Michael School Chester, Jamie Gray
de Bruin, Felix Mallett Giles, Trenowyn School
Govender, Divakaran Birt Hufton, Oliver Birt
Khalfey, Suhayl Kidd Kotze, Rob Ogilvie
Mahlati, Nimba Gray Nanoo, Ché School
Petersen, Liam Kidd Todd, Erik Gray



JUNIOR AFRIKAANS TOESPRAAK EERSTE ADD. TAAL

Mon, 13:00 - Molteno Library

Anderson, Ben Mallett
Moorgas, Luke Birt
Sandri, Maximus Gray

Adjudicator: Je’Maine Gildenhuys

Lewis, David Gray
Murray-Cooke, Rohan Gray
Sandri, Milan Gray

SENIOR AFRIKAANS TOESPRAAK EERSTE ADD. TAAL

Mon, 13:30 - Molteno Library

Beaumont, Michael School
Lewis, Adam Gray
Mohamood, Zuhayr Ogilvie

Adjudicator: Je’Maine Gildenhuys

Dixon, Stefan Kidd
Majiet, Malick Kidd
Todd, Erik Gray

JUNIOR AFRIKAANS TOESPRAAK HUISTAAL

Mon, 14:15 - Molteno Library

Bouwers, Noah Kidd
Louw, Tiaan Gray
Newton, Danny Birt

Adjudicator: Je’Maine Gildenhuys

Krige, Luan Mallett
Newton, Alexander Birt
van Wyk, Reece White

SENIOR AFRIKAANS TOESPRAAK HUISTAAL

Mon, 14:45 - Molteno Library

de Bruin, Felix Mallett
Holm, Kaspar School
Ritz, Michael Ogilvie

Adjudicator: Je’Maine Gildenhuys

Fransman, Merlin White
Le Grange, Sebastian Gray

JUNIOR AFRIKAANS VOORDRAG

Wed, 11:15 - Molteno Library

Comitis, Gabriel Birt
Krige, Luan Mallett
Myburgh, Ben School
Sandri, Maximus Gray

Adjudicator: Je’Maine Gildenhuys

Kotze, Michael Ogilvie
Lewis, David Gray
Newton, Danny Birt
Sandri, Milan Gray

SENIOR AFRIKAANS VOORDRAG

Wed, 11:45 - Molteno Library

Beaumont, Michael School
Dixon, Stefan Kidd

Elvin-Jensen, Carl Ogilvie
Kotze, Rob Ogilvie
van Heerden, Tim Ogilvie

Adjudicator: Je’Maine Gildenhuys

de Bruin, Felix Mallett
du Toit, Jean Gray

Holm, Kaspar School
Ritz, Michael Ogilvie



JUNIOR ISIXHOSA READING

Wed, 08:15 - Molteno Library Adjudicator: Lungiswa Kota
Calana, Uyanda Founders Dadamasi, Iviwe White

de Jager, Matthew Kidd Hollis, Kieran Mallett
Ngcwangu, Uzoma Ogilvie Nyawula, Lulibo Founders

Sandri, Maximus Gray Sidina, Lukholo Founders
Soyaya, Yanga School

JUNIOR ISIXHOSA SPEECH

Wed, 08:15 - Molteno Library Adjudicator: Lungiswa Kota
Bouwers, Noah Kidd Dadamasi, Iviwe White

de Jager, Matthew Kidd Hollis, Kieran Mallett
Ngcwangu, Uzoma Ogilvie Nyawula, Lulibo Founders

Omar, Yageen Birt Sontange, Khumo Ogilvie

Soyaya, Yanga School

SENIOR ISIXHOSA READING

Wed, 09:30 - Molteno Library Adjudicator: Lungiswa Kota
Bonoyi, Ayanda Founders Cutshwa, Lutho White
Fransman, Merlin White Kakaza, Lihle Kidd

Macdonald, Nic Gray Magadla, Paballo Gray

Mahlati, Nimba Gray Makhoba, Elethu Ogilvie

Ndlovu, Sipho Founders

SENIOR ISIXHOSA SPEECH

Wed, 09:30 - Molteno Library Adjudicator: Lungiswa Kota
Bonoyi, Ayanda Founders Cutshwa, Lutho White

James, Presa White Kakaza, Lihle Kidd

Macdonald, Nic Gray Magadla, Paballo Gray

Mahlati, Nimba Gray Makhoba, Elethu Ogilvie

Osman, Farhaan Kidd Slingers, Connor Kidd



SENIOR FRENCH READING

Mon, 10:30 - Molteno Library Adjudicator: Catherine Robinson
Collins, James Ogilvie Dutton, Ronan Founders

Kotze, Rob Ogilvie Mason, Richard Gray
Syndercombe, Jody Kidd Todd, Erik Gray

van der Merwe, Luka School

SENIOR FRENCH SPEECH

Mon, 10:30 - Molteno Library Adjudicator: Catherine Robinson
Jaffer, Aadam Mallett Kotze, Rob Ogilvie

Mason, Richard Gray Mohamood, Zuhayr Ogilvie
Saurma-Jeltsch, Thomas Gray Todd, Erik Gray

van der Merwe, Luka School

JUNIOR FRENCH READING

Mon, 11:30 - Molteno Library Adjudicator: Catherine Robinson
Basson, Nicholas Kidd Caldwell, Nic Kidd
Kannemeyer, Tristan Founders Kotze, Michael Ogilvie

Kushner, Daniel Mallett Moodley, Shankara Birt

Peignon, Oscar Gray

JUNIOR FRENCH RECITATION

Mon, 11:30 - Molteno Library Adjudicator: Catherine Robinson
Basson, Nicholas Kidd Benolich, Zeno Gray

Griffin, Matthew Kidd Kidha, Rieko White

Moodley, Shankara Birt Peignon, Oscar Gray

van Wyk, Reece White



JUNIOR PIANO AND KEYBOARD INSTRUMENTS CLASSICAL

Mon, 08:15 - John Peake Music School

Carter, Luke Founders Teasing song

Desai, Aarav Gray And now let's Handel
Petersen, Liam Kidd Sad Song

Winfield, Tommy Kidd Badlands

Adjudicator: Michael Kempen

Béla Bartok
Michael Proksch
Alexander Johnson
Christine Donkin

JUNIOR PIANO AND KEYBOARD INSTRUMENTS POP & JAZZ

Mon, 08:15 - John Peake Music School

River Flows in You
Cotton King Jazz

Allison, Nic Birt
Comitis, Gabriel Birt

Holm, Kaspar School Opening Night Jazz
Karlein, Benjamin Mallett Hang-Up

Mavume, Lilitha School Hound Dog

Nadar, Ryan Founders La LaLand Theme Song
Pillay, Justin Gray Castle Ward

Souter, Noah Birt Wheels of Time

van der Watt, John Kidd Lights in the Rearview
Weir, Nic Kidd Shark Soup

Winfield, Tommy Kidd New Orleans

Adjudicator: Michael Kempen

Yiruma

Catherine Rollin
Martha Mier
Pamela Wedgwood
Elvis Presley

Justin Hurwitz
June Armstrong
Pamela Wedgwood
Ben Crosland

Sam Wedgwood
David Cullen

SENIOR PIANO AND KEYBOARD INSTRUMENTS CLASSICAL

Mon, 09:30 - John Peake Music School

Allison, Nic Birt Sonata K. 282: 31 movement
Boeddinghaus, Sebastian Ogilvie Reflets dans I'eau

Bolus, Joe Ogilvie Vivace

Bursey, Daniel Ogilvie Forgotten Waltz No. 1
Comitis, Michael Birt Bagatelle in E flat

Govender, Divakaran Birt Cradle Song

Karlein, Benjamin Mallett Les Cyclopes

Kim, Kwonhee Kidd Andante Moderato, Op. 84 No. 5
Newton, Matthew Birt Puck

Pillay, Justin Gray Prelude, Op. 32 No. 5

Reid, Ben Gray Réverie

Adjudicator: Michael Kempen

WA Mozart

Claude Debussy

GP Telemann

Franz Liszt

Ludwig van Beethoven
Ni Hongjin
Jean-Philippe Rameau
Gabriel Fauré

Edvard Grieg

Sergei Rachmaninoff
Claude Debussy

SENIOR PIANO AND KEYBOARD INSTRUMENTS POP & JAZZ

Mon, 09:30 - John Peake Music School

Govender, Divakaran Birt Sarah
Grieve, James Mallett Prelude 5
Reid, Ben Gray Spain
Scheder-Bieschin, Christian Founders  Boogie

Adjudicator: Michael Kempen

Thomas Peter-Horas
Christopher Norton
Chick Corea

Own Composition



OPEN ELECTRIC GUITAR

Mon, 09:00 - Old Gym

Booysen, Aidan
Calow, Bradley
Chester, Jamie
Collins, James
Chester, Liam
Collins, Ross
Dundulachis, Enrico
Mitchell, Ben
Mohamood, Zuhayr
Reid, Ben
Steinhagen, Nicholas
Weir, Nic

Gray
School
Gray
Ogilvie
Gray
Ogilvie
Birt
Gray
Ogilvie
Gray
Founders
Kidd

Days of Wine and Roses
Striped Shirt

Good Times Bad Times
Shape of My Heart
Scar Tissue

Blue Espresso

Sweet Child o' Mine
Bold as Love

Black Dog

Isn't She Lovely

Under the Bridge
Pants Era

Adjudicator: Jono Dosé

Henry Mancini

Kit Morgan

Led Zeppelin

Sting

Red Hot Chili Peppers
Deirdre Cartwright
Guns N' Roses

John Mayer

Led Zeppelin

Stevie Wonder

Red Hot Chili Peppers
Charlie Griffiths

OPEN CHAMBER MUSIC CLASSICAL

Mon, 11:15 - John Peake Music School

Vibing Violins
Chamber Hammers
2 Strings

César's Angels
Heroic Tones

Oggy 8s

The Entourage

The Gray House Warlocks
Sting Voices

Off Brand Brass
Scooby & Shaggy
The Piano Boys
The Harbingers

Kidd
Mallett
Kidd
Gray
Birt
Ogilvie
School
Gray
Ogilvie
Kidd
School
Gray
Birt

Trio No. 4 in G Major

String Trio in E-flat Major: Andante

Humoresque
Panis Angelicus
Wind and Wave
Nocturne

O Jesulein siiss
Broomsticks

O Waly, Waly
Hornpipe

De Se Thelo Pia
The Trout
Olympic Fanfare
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Adjudicator: Erik Dippenaar

Charles Dancla
Ludwig van Beethoven
Antonin Dvorak
César Franck
Jean-Baptiste Arban
Felix Mendelssohn
JS Bach

Tommy Pederson
Trad. Scottish

GF Handel

Trad. Greek

Franz Schubert
James Rae



JUNIOR WOODWINDS CLASSICAL

Mon, 13:00 - John Peake Music School Adjudicator: Becky Steltzner
Handley, David Gray Minuet and Trio JS Bach

Hollis, Kieran Mallett Sonata in A Minor: 2" & 39 mvmnts Johann Ernst Galliard
Koch, Benji Birt Chanson de Matin Edward Elgar

Mckinon, Gareth Mallett Allegretto Franz Danzi

JUNIOR WOODWINDS POP & JAZZ

Mon, 13:00 - John Peake Music School Adjudicator: Becky Steltzner
Holwill, Jake Mallett In Dreams Howard Shore

Koch, Benji Birt Rachel and the Boys James Rae

Mckinon, Gareth Mallett Warm Up Alan Haughton

Reid, Ben Gray Bye Bye Blackbird Ray Henderson

SENIOR WOODWINDS CLASSICAL

Mon, 13:45 - John Peake Music School Adjudicator: Becky Steltzner
Basson, Nicholas Kidd Piéce en forme de Habanera Maurice Ravel
Boeddinghaus, Sebastian Ogilvie Fantasiestlick Nr. 2 Robert Schumann
Chester, Liam Gray Sonatina: 2" movement Joseph Horowitz

Couves, Jonty Mallett Nocturne Frédéric Chopin

Handley, Robbie Gray Fantaisie Jean-Baptiste Singelée
Hufton, Oliver Birt Concertino Jean-Baptiste Singelée
Kota, Koame Founders Poco Adagio Leopold Kozeluch

SENIOR WOODWINDS POP & JAZZ

Mon, 13:45 - John Peake Music School Adjudicator: Becky Steltzner
Baum, Oscar Ogilvie Autumn Leaves Joseph Kosma
Boeddinghaus, Sebastian Ogilvie Tin Roof Blues Walter Melrose
Boehmke, Thomas School Black Sheep of the Family Christopher Norton
Chester, Liam Gray Pocketsize Sonata No. 2: 1st mvmnt Alec Templeton

Couves, Jonty Mallett Hawk Gets Bird Gordon Lewin

Hufton, Oliver Birt More Brothers Duncan Lamont

Kota, Koame Founders Melody Graham Lyons
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SENIOR BRASS CLASSICAL

Mon, 13:00 - Brooke Chapel Adjudicator: Nick Green

Mason, Richard Gray Trombone Concerto: 2" movement Nikolai Rimsky-Korsakov

Molyneux, Max Birt Song to the Moon from Rusalka Antonin Dvorak

Newton, Matthew Birt Aria Alexander Arutiunian

Petersen, Liam Kidd Scherzando Ernest Young

van Coeverden de Groot, Gray Morceau Symphonique Alexandre Guilmant
Dylan

SENIOR BRASS POP & JAZZ

Mon, 13:00 - Brooke Chapel Adjudicator: Nick Green
Mason, Richard Gray I'm getting Sentimental over You  George Bassman
Molyneux, Max Birt Red, White and Blues Leonard Bernstein
Newton, Matthew Birt Summer Samba Andrew Wilson
van Coeverden de Groot, Gray Dances with Bears Jim Parker

Dylan

JUNIOR BRASS CLASSICAL

Mon, 14:00 - Brooke Chapel Adjudicator: Nick Green
Allison, Nic Birt March GF Handel

Bolus, Joe Ogilvie How Beautiful are the Feet GF Handel

Phillipson, Joe Birt Finlandia Jean Sibelius

Fortune, Deen Kidd March GF Handel

Senol, Emre Ogilvie Trumpet Tune Jeremiah Clarke

JUNIOR BRASS POP & JAZZ

Mon, 14:00 - Brooke Chapel Adjudicator: Nick Green
Couves, Ben Mallett Tequila Sunrise Pamela Wedgwood
Drimie, Lukas Founders Fly Me to the Moon Bart Howard

Marsh, Aiden Mallett All that Jazz John Kander

Petersen, Liam Kidd Bone Idyll Christopher Mowat
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OPEN GROUP

Mon, 15:00 - Old Gym Adjudicator: Blake Hellaby
Just Kidd'ing Kidd Love Runs Out OneRepublic

Brazil Trio School Tico-Tico no fuba Zequinha Abreu

Simple Thing Gray Somewhere Only We Know Keane

Unconditionally Kidd Kidd Just You and | Tom Walker

Simply Gray Gray After the Gold Rush Neil Young, arr. S. Carletti
Ogilvie Rocks! Ogilvie Chasing Cars Snow Patrol

Kwon and the Sweats Kidd Classic MKTO, arr. S. Carletti

Birt House Pop Band Birt Kind of a Drag The Buckinghams
NarcHaven Gray | Took a Pill in Ibiza Mike Posner

JUNIOR SINGING CLASSICAL

Wed, 08:15 - Old Gym Adjudicator: Lynelle Kenned
Cowan, Leo School Where 'ere you walk GF Handel

de Jager, Matthew Kidd Be Thou My Vision Bob Chilcott

Grieve, James Mallett Amarilli, mia Bella Giulio Caccini

Mafunda, Michael Ogilvie Clock-a-Clay Richard Rodney Bennett
Weir, Nic Kidd Now Sleeps the Crimson Petal Roger Quilter

JUNIOR SINGING MUSICALS & JAZZ

Wed, 08:15 - Old Gym Adjudicator: Lynelle Kenned
Betty, Andrew Birt Oh! Look at Me Now Joe Bushkin

de Jager, Matthew Kidd When She Loved Me Randy Newman

Grieve, James Mallett | Got Rhythm George Gershwin

Meyer, Derek Ogilvie Ain't Misbehavin' Fats Waller

Mol, Naethan Kidd A Nightingale Sang in Berkeley Square Manning Sherwin

Omar, Yageen Birt Dear Theodosia Lin-Manuel Miranda
Pilkington, Julian Mallett I'm All Over It Jamie Cullum

JUNIOR SINGING POP

Wed, 08:15 - Old Gym Adjudicator: Lynelle Kenned
Cowan, Leo School Love of My Life Queen

Ludlam, Thomas Gray Happier Ed Sheeran

Stokes, Louis School Hold Me while You Wait Lewis Capaldi

Weir, Nic Kidd Girl from the North Country Bob Dylan
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SENIOR SINGING CLASSICAL

Wed, 09:30 - Old Gym Adjudicator: Lynelle Kenned
Beaumont, Michael School Go, lovely Rose Roger Quilter
Carter, Tristan Mallett Pur dicesti, o bocca bella Antonio Lotti
du Toit, Jean Gray Il Fervido Desiderio Vincenzo Bellini
Kota, Koame Founders Orpheus with His Lute Ralph Vaughan Williams
Mahlati, Nimba Gray Du bist die Ruh Franz Schubert
Reid, Ben Gray The Lord Bless You and Keep You John Rutter

SENIOR SINGING MUSICALS & JAZZ
Wed, 09:30 - Old Gym Adjudicator: Lynelle Kenned
Barth, Jesse School I'm Your Man Michael Bublé
Beaumont, Michael School Empty Chairs at Empty Tables Claude-Michel Schénberg
de Bruin, Felix Mallett Stranger in Paradise R. Wright & G. Forrest
du Toit, Jean Gray Stars Claude-Michel Schénberg
Kumalo, Thando Mallett You'll be Back Lin-Manuel Miranda
Mabhlati, Nimba Gray A Bit of Earth Lucy Simon

SENIOR SINGING POP

Wed, 09:30 - Old Gym Adjudicator: Lynelle Kenned
Barth, Jesse School Kiss from a Rose Seal
Boeddinghaus, Sebastian Ogilvie La Vie en rose Edith Piaf
de Bruin, Felix Mallett Drie-Uur in die More Jannie du Toit
Khalfey, Suhayl Kidd Listen Beyoncé
Kumalo, Thando Mallett Ease My Mind Ben Platt
Omar, Yasin Birt When We were Young Adele
Reid, Ben Gray Just the Way You Are Billy Joel

OPEN PERCUSSION: DRUM KIT

Wed, 08:15 - John Peake Music School Adjudicator: Dylan Tabisher
Baptista-Horne, Jack Mallett Dancing in the Moonlight Sherman Kelly
Chester, Liam Gray Apocalypse Please Muse

Cruise, Edward Gray All the Small Things Blink-182

Kotze, Michael Ogilvie Film Noir Mike Osborn
Lieberman, Adam Kidd Chop Suey! System of a Down
Mclagan, Chris Founders Song?2 Blur

Petersen, Max Birt Knock on Wood Eddie Floyd
Panieri, Sebastiano Kidd Seven Days Sting

Schreuder, Nico School Snidey Kitten Max Osborn
Stewart, Jack Gray You do Something to Me Paul Weller

Scott, James Gray Knock on Wood Eddie Floyd
Swanich, Tristan Mallett Wet Waves Tristan Swanich
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OPEN PERCUSSION: SOLO

Wed, 08:15 - John Peake Music School Adjudicator: Dylan Tabisher

Barth, Jesse School Improvisation Jesse Barth

Kota, Koame Founders BeatBox4 Koame Kota

Kotze, Michael Ogilvie Tightrope Tricks Lizzie Davis

Pillay, Justin Gray Tiger Rock Eckhard Kopetzki

van der Merwe, Luka School Free Style Luka van der Merwe
JUNIOR STRINGS CLASSICAL

Wed, 10:00 - John Peake Music School Adjudicator: Jessica Clarke

Boeddinghaus, Julian Ogilvie Violin Sonata in F: 2" movement GF Handel

Diedericks, Daniel-Reid ~ Ogilvie La Folia Arcangelo Corelli

Syndercombe, Jody Kidd My Old Man Charles Collins
JUNIOR STRINGS POP & JAZZ

Wed, 10:00 - John Peake Music School Adjudicator: Jessica Clarke

Boeddinghaus, Julian Ogilvie Hay Barn Blues Nikki lles

Bursey, Daniel Ogilvie La Cucaracha Trad. Mexican

de Jager, Matthew Kidd Quizas, quizas, quizas Osvaldo Farrés

Handley, David Gray Hello and Good Day Joachim Johow

Nayar, Arun Kidd Somewhere Leonard Bernstein

Reid, Ben Gray Oleo Sonny Rollins

Sirkot, Zuhayr Gray Hay Barn Blues Nikki lles

van der Watt, John Kidd Beauty and the Beast Alan Menken
SENIOR STRINGS CLASSICAL

Wed, 11:00 - John Peake Music School Adjudicator: Jessica Clarke

Baum, Oscar Ogilvie Vocalise Sergei Rachmaninoff

Bouwers, Elijah Kidd Sonata in D: 2"d movement GF Handel

Comitis, Gabriel Birt Sonata in G major Antonio Vivaldi

de Bruin, Felix Mallett Viola Concerto in B flat: 3" mvmnt  Anton Stamitz

du Toit, Jean Gray Song without Words Felix Mendelssohn

Govender, Divakaran Birt Por una Cabeza Carlos Gardel

Grieve, James Mallett Adoration Felix Borowski

Handley, Robbie Gray Sonata in E minor: 1t movement WA Mozart

Hollis, Kieran Mallett Concerto No. 2: 2" movement Henryk Wieniawski

Holm, Kaspar School Sonata No. 5 in F: 15t movement Ludwig van Beethoven

Hyun, Jaeseo Mallett Danse Rustique William Henry Squire

Kim, Kwonhee Kidd Praeludium und Allegro Fritz Kreisler

Swift, Benjamin Ogilvie Sicilienne Maria Theresia von Paradis
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SENIOR STRINGS POP & JAZZ

Wed, 11:00 - John Peake Music School Adjudicator: Jessica Clarke

Holm, Kaspar School Summertime George Gershwin

OPEN ACOUSTIC GUITAR CLASSICAL

Wed, 10:30 - Brooke Chapel Adjudicator: Alexandros Vavatzanidis
Calow, Bradley School Melancholie Napoléon Coste

Dahl, Tristan Gray Carmen: Tango Waltz Tatina Stachak

Davenhill, Yusuf Birt Spanish Romance Narciso Yepes

Giles, Trenowyn School Ragatelle Vincent Linsey-Clark

Kim, Kwonhee Kidd Andantino in G Ferdinando Carulli
Majiet, Malick Kidd Simple mélodie No. 4 from Réveries Yvon Demillac

Robinson, Riley Gray Ecossaise Ferdinando Carulli

OPEN ACOUSTIC GUITAR POP & JAZZ

Wed, 10:30 - Brooke Chapel Adjudicator: Alexandros Vavatzanidis
Barton, Thomas Kidd Banana Pancakes Jack Johnson
Bouwers, Noah Kidd Hotel California Eagles
Chester, Jamie Gray On a Plain Nirvana
Davenbhill, Yusuf Birt Tears in Heaven Eric Clapton
Chester, Liam Gray Good Riddance Green Day
Collins, Ross Ogilvie Tenerife Sea Ed Sheeran
Reid, Will Gray Hotel California Eagles
Mitchell, Ben Gray Little Wing Jimi Hendrix
Reid, Ben Gray Tears in Heaven Eric Clapton
Weir, Nic Kidd Nothing Else Matters Metallica
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THE 50™ INTER-HOUSE SINGING COMPETITION

Adjudicators: Patrick Cordery, Jonathan Langenhoven & John Woodland

SET SONG

Scatterlings of Africa —Johnny Clegg, arr. Michael Wilson-Trollip
Backing Track by Michael Wilson-Trollip

KIDD

Ensemble: Survivor —Beyoncé, arr. Kwonhee Kim
Chosen Song: Love me Again —John Newman

FOUNDERS

Ensemble: Memories —Maroon 5, arr. Stephen Carletti
Chosen Song: Have you ever seen the Rain — Creedence Clearwater Revival

GRAY

Ensemble: Weeping — Bright Blue, arr. Stephen Carletti
Chosen Song: Dancing in the Moonlight — Toploader

SCHOOL

Ensemble: Falling — Harry Styles, arr. Stephen Carletti
Chosen Song: Pompeii — Bastille

OGILVIE

Ensemble: Let it Be — The Beatles, arr. Stephen Carletti
Chosen Song: Things we lost in the Fire — Bastille

MALLETT

Ensemble: Sh-Boom —The Chords, arr. Stephen Carletti
Chosen Song: Gimme! Gimme! Gimme! — ABBA

WHITE

Ensemble: Silence — Marshmello, arr. Stephen Carletti
Chosen Song: Find your Love — Drake

BIRT

Ensemble: Talking to the Moon — Bruno Mars, arr. Stephen Carletti
Chosen Song: Somebody to You — The Vamps
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PREVIOUS INTER-HOUSE SINGING WINNERS

(Before the full Bishops Eisteddfod began)

1971 White 1972 Gray 1973 Gray 1974 Founders

1975 Unknown 1976 Gray 1977 Gray 1978 Ogilvie

1979 Founders 1980 Unknown 1981 Ogilvie 1982 School

1983 Kidd 1984 Ogilvie 1985 Gray 1986 School
PREVIOUS EISTEDDFOD WINNERS

Year Overall Singing Music Dramatic Arts | Visual Arts Speech Prelims Boarders

1987 Birt White Unknown White Unknown | Unknown

1988 White Kidd Kidd White Birt Birt

1989 White White Kidd Founders Gray White

1990 White Kidd Founders White White Founders

1991 Kidd Birt Gray Founders Gray Kidd

1992 White White Kidd White Birt Founders

1993 Birt Birt Birt White Birt Kidd

1994 Birt Birt Birt Gray Gray Founders

1995 Birt Gray Birt Gray Birt Kidd

1996 Birt Gray Birt Birt Birt Birt

1997 Birt Kidd Birt Birt Birt Birt

1998 Birt Kidd Birt Founders Gray Kidd

1999 Gray Gray Kidd Birt Gray Birt

2000 Birt Gray Birt Birt Gray Birt

2001 Kidd Gray Ogilvie Birt Birt Kidd

2002 Birt Gray Birt Founders Birt Unknown

2003 Gray Birt Gray Kidd Ogilvie Gray

2004 Ogilvie Ogilvie Birt Founders Gray Ogilvie

2005 Gray Gray Gray Founders Ogilvie Birt

2006 Birt Birt Gray Kidd Birt Birt

2007 Birt Gray Gray Kidd Birt Birt

2008 Birt Gray Gray Gray Ogilvie Birt

2009 Birt Gray Gray Mallett Birt Birt

2010 Birt Gray Gray Birt Birt Birt

2011 Kidd Mallett Gray Ogilvie Gray Birt

2012 Kidd Kidd Gray Birt Kidd Mallett

2013 Gray Ogilvie Gray Ogilvie School Mallett

2014 Gray Birt Ogilvie Gray Gray Ogilvie Gray School

2015 Ogilvie Mallett Gray Ogilvie Birt Ogilvie School School

2016 Gray Gray Birt Kidd Kidd Gray Gray School

2017 Gray Birt Gray Founders Birt Gray White White

2018 Gray Kidd Gray Gray Ogilvie Gray White White

2019 Gray Kidd Gray Kidd Gray Gray School School

2020 Eisteddfod not held due to the Covid-19 pandemic.

2021 Gray not held Gray | white | ogilvie Gray White White
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